Purvanchal Shiksha Evam Jansewa Nyas

Ghatipatti (patel nagar), Rani Ki Sarai, Azamgarh

Date - 04/01/2019

RESOLUTION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEWINSTITUTION

That the Trust vide it's executive meeting held on 04 Jan. 2019 at Vill- Ghatipatti Patel Nagar, Post- Rani Ki Sarai, Tehsil- Sadar, District- Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code- 276207. vide item No. 8 have resolved that Purvanchal Shiksha Evam Jansewa Nyas. apply to Pharmacy Counsil Of India for approval to start Purvanchal College of Pharmacy in Session 2022-2023 to offer in Pharmacy and shall allocate. Land at Plot no. (34/1, 34/2, 34/3) at Vill- Gahookhor, Post- Rani Ki Sarai, Tehsil- Sadar, District- Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code- 276207. measuring 2.81 Acres, earmarked for the Proposed Purvanchal College Of Pharmacy" Vill- Gahookhor, Post- Rani Ki Sarai, Tehsil- Sadar, District-Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code- 276207.

Required funds for creation of carpet and Built-up area in Purvanchal College Of Pharmacy" Vill- Gahookhor, Post- Rani Ki Sarai, Tehsil-Sadar, District- Azamgarh, Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code- 276207. as required for proposed Institution namely, **Purvanchal College of Pharmacy**, and shall allocate required funds for procurement of Equipment, furniture and other required entities for smooth functioning of the same.

Chairman/Chief Trusty

lawan Kamor Mishig Purvanchal Shiksha Evam Jansewa Nyas Ghatipatti Patel Nagar, Sadar, Azamgarh, Manage Purvanchal Shiksha Evan: Jan Sewa Nyas-

Nating Might

(haupatu (Pate) Nagar) Rani ki Sarat Azampah

Manager Para anchal Shiksha Essan san Sewa Nyas